Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

1 02 05

1. File Number:

19168

[] Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/8/19

PersonID 66619

6. Status: Approved

Person ID 8c. Landowner(s)

8a. Applicant(s)
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [] Add Seq#t 1
CLARK GREENE
1770 A ROAD
GARFIELD KS 67529-2937
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 21023 8d. WUC Person D 21023
New to system [] Add Seq#t 1 New to system [] . Add Seqg#

MARK & GINA GREENE
137 170TH AVE
GARFIELD KS 67529

MARK & GINA GREENE
137 170TH AVE
GARFIELD KS 67529

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/19 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/19

[[] Anti-Reverse Meter ~ [] Meter Seal  [X] Check Valve X N & P Form Water Tube (X Driller Copy X H & E Letter

Date Approved: 5/ /5 // 9 Date to Comply:

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required:

To:

10. Use Made of Water From:

Date Prepared: 3/4/19 By: TJS
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




File No. 19168

11. County:

Basin: Arkansas River

Formation Code: 180

Comments:

Stream: --- (undiff Special Use: ~-
PAWNEE Kansan/Nebraskan)
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Qualifier S T R ID ‘N ‘W Comment (AKA Line) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpm/cfs af/mgy gpm/cfs affmgy  Overlap PD Files
DEL 19608 3 None
ENT NC SwW 31 23S 16W 1262 3928 No change to rate or quantity None
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation: af/yr at gpm { cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
1C%Kplace of Use NE NWY, SWY. SEY Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files
MOD
DEL NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE | NE | NW | SW SE
ENT PUSE s T D Ye Ye Y % Ya Ya Ya % Ya Y A Y% % Ya % Ya
CHK 21143 4 8b &8c No None
Base Acres: =~ Year: =~- Minimum Reasonable Quantity; =«




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fiel r area.
Field Offioe for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?kz - %‘Z‘?ﬁzﬁi’%ﬁ USE AND/OR THE
ton - - POINT OF DIVERSION
o Gty - (820) 276-2901 . STATE OF KANSAS
htip://agriculture.ks.qovidwr WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 6 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use.

File No. 19168

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):

[J Place of Use B Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions describedibelow: '
The source of supply is: B Groundwater O Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant. Mark & Gina Greene
137 170% Ave, Garfield KS 67529
Phone Number: (620)569-2306 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Mark & Gina Greene
137 170th Ave, Garfield KS 67529
Phone Number: (620)569-2308 Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land ---- NAME: Mark & Gina Greene // Clark Greene
ADDRESS: 137 170th Ave, Garfield KS 67529 // 1770 A Rd, Garfield KS 67529-2837
(if there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWY% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range fl NEY | NWY% | SWY | SEY |l NEY: | NWY | SWya | SEY || NEY | NWY: | SWis | SEY I NEY: § NWY | SWY SEY ACRES
<X 23 16w No Change

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
(if there is more than ane tandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NE% NWY SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEV: | NWy | SWyi | SEY. It NEY | NWY | SW¥ | SE¥ il NEV: | NWY | SWY¥ | SEY | NEY: | NWY | SWY SEY ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $,.7(0/) — TR# Receipt Date Check # /0124

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 ' " FileNo. 19168




10.

1.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the — Quarter of the o Quarter of the Lot 3 (SW) Quarter
of Section 3N , Township 23 South, Range 16 W,
in Pawnee County, Kansas, __2625 __feetNorth __5180 _ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___975 gpm Authorized Quantity 184 AF Depth of well 74 (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 3 GPS N/A feet North N/A feot West)

OJThis point will not be changed {XThis point will be changed as follows: [ No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better desoribed by GPS

One in the o Quarter of the -— Quarter of the NC SW Quarter
of Section 31 , Township 23 South, Range 16 W,
in Pawnee County, Kansas, __1,262 __ feet North __3,928 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate ___no change Proposed Quantity no change Proposed well depth (feet) ~113

This pointis: [J Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EW),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

CJThis point will not be changed [TIThis point will be changed as follows: 1 No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existin int is r described by GPS
Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [J Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) Current well s failing. Applicant North
wants to move the well closer to the pivot. 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
él”l”lll””[””’]||l]||”il||||||||||”|!|ll||”“|||l;
i ? - = E
if a well, is the test hole log attached Yes [INo 200 | _J[_ | __l_ | = | + | + | =200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? = - — = — — 3
ASAP wf-1 + |+ | = | 4 1 4 [ Fuwo
if the point of diversion is a well: 2‘.' - - ? — - —;
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 EH-HIHH||||||nn||||||||n~ ||||nu|||n|m||||n|wrg 0 East
\ = —_ - = _ — =
J\/Om‘o e A rﬂg#&u‘a_ g B E
= = ~3100
(b) When will this be done? when new well drilled e el e U e
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 200 2—- e e al —:5 I 4 | + 120
BYes [ONo 3/4[zcia Tus-sFFO - = _ =
: Ehnhm‘|nllu|1||||||||n$n|||nn||n|h||||||nh||:
Assisted by EKF/SFFO 300 200 100 0 100 200 300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft

13a.lf the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2

fe%t but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.Ifthe proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” In center of diagram
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the above represents sently authorized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-haif mile diversion. & D]

|c‘!ownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property ‘ ’

ines

File No. 19168




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes O No (i no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes CNo (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(¢) | this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes O No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of paijury, that § am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at , Kansas, this day of , 20
) 2 B 7){ 4

ﬂM@g'W/wp Q‘i’&(ﬁ”&ﬂ\t&’ £ /L
(Owner) (Spofuse)

ma/k (lﬁtev\b risha Tf e £/ 4~
(Please Print) /é \ (Please Print)

M 27 el f{jﬂb ; /j/’imw‘m
(Owner) (Spouse)

Mosk Grecae

(Please Print)

C‘;i‘r\c&ﬂ @W eLIe.

(Owner)

(Please Print)

(Please Print)

(Spouse)

(Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of _ L WA v S

| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this uf@ day
of WOR o A 20 14 (. - -
A, KAYLA BUNRR

o) Netary Public - State of Kansas] %@/y %’\/k
Ly Appl, Fepipeg : i
’\ / Notary Public
{

S8

- - Ay

LL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300feetorless ................ ... vt b $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet $200
(3) Applicationto changetheplaceofuse................ ..o,

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS
This Summar¥ Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable

e\rrovisions of

he Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et, seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

ith the excelgtion of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and

limitations of File No. 19168

1. Achange applicétion was received on

gb(u a B AbIG requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion authorized under the above-referenced file.nimber be changed as described in the application.
2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on

the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.
3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing ri

] Applicable Not Applicable

hts and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previousI){ authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot

radius of

he authorized point(s) of diversion. [X] Applicable

[} Not Applicable

4, The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively_ corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. "[] Applicable (33 Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not aCtT:aj"Xl

authorized point(s) of diversion. B Applicable

be located more than 2,150
ot Applicable

feet from the previously

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-6d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with

KAR. 5-6-13. D4 Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized r
December 31, 2019, or before

[ Not Applicable
lace(s) of use shall properly install an_ssceptahls wot-r Do ciiton oo o7 Tifieg
he first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82

a-732, as amended, and K.A.R.

5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

X Applicable [ Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2019, or within any
authorized extension of time, By March 1, 2020 the applicant shall notify the Chief EnFineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

X Applicable O Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

X Applicable ] Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyre of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be e
-C

with an in-line, automatic, quick

11. Additional Conditions are attached.

uipped
osing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the water su p?y. p‘?he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance wit

O Yes B4 No

K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X] Applicable [[] Not Applicable

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized pIace(sJ. of use of
nai

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, co

tions and

limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with alppllcable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropna,iiqn Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these c‘pmvisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amendedhand/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions aut

and Effective of Orde

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
Eou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-5627.
File anE request with Kansas Department of Agricuiture,
Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS
66602. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.

n Ve

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

Page 4

orized by law.
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
UMMARY ORDER |

By:

Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): Comecers £. Corpant—
Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: _/7]av ¢~ 6,/ 2019
State of Kansas )

) 88
County of J) 1[’ 017087 d )
Acknowlpdged before me on /7/)/ AZ{,?/?/?/ 7
by ANt [ (nda

M} Appolniment
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Water Appropriations

Proposed Point of Diversion
Domestic Well

Section Corner

Authorized Point of Diversion

579 0 1,150

2,300

6,900 9 200

Feet

Signature

Water Right, File No. 19168

Change in Point of Diversion Application Map
31-23S-16W /I Pawnee County

To the best of my knowledge, all groundwater wells within
1/2 mile of the proposed point of diversion have been shown.

W Lou

N

Dot -1

+

2/6/19 EKF-SFFO 1:24,000 scale



DRILLER'S TEST LOG

Customer Name: Mark Greene Date: 2/4/2019
Address Test No: #1-19
County: Pawnee Quarter: SW Section: 31 Township: 23 Range: 16
Drilled Footage
From To Description of Strata Indicate Test Location by an X
0 2 Top soil
2 16 Tan clay )
16 45 Small gravel w/ clay streaks
45 73 Gravel- med, clean
73 91 Tan clay w/ caliche
91 98 Tan clay w/caliche & small gravel streaks
98 113 Tan clay w/caliche & broken rock streaks
%
Static Water Level: Ft
Remarks: Plugged test hole

Garmin GPS: NAD 83

Latitude: 38.00339 N

Longitude: 99.12757 W

Elevation:

Driller: Benjamin Moses

Spot Location: NW/ SE/ SW

By

ROSENCRANTZ-BEMIS EQUIPMENT CO., INC

Telephone (620) 792-2488

or (620) 793-5512

P.O. Box 713, Great Bend, KS 67530

SCANNED




Stafford Field Office I :ans as Phone: 620-234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-234-6900
Stafford, KS 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor
March 6, 2019

Mark & Gina Greene

137 170" Ave
Garfield KS 67529

Re: Water Right, File No(s). 19168
Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this
approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied
as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as
the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at
http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have
access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced
information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of
Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are
completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and
Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file,
please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

G o

Jeff Lanterman
Water Commissioner

Enclosures
pc:  Water Rights Section
Groundwater Management District No. 5

Topeka o Manhatlan ¢ Garden City o Parsons e Staflord e Stocklon




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 6th day of March, 2019, | hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of
Diversion for Water Right, File No. 19168, dated March 6, 2019 was mailed via
Certified U.S. mail to the following:

Mark & Gina Greene
137 170t Ave
Garfiend KS 67529

A copy of the letter was sent electronically to the following:

GMD 5




USE TYPEWRITER OR BALL ' O [

POINT PEN-PRESS FIRMLY,
PRINT CLEARLY,

WATER WELL RECORD Kansas Department of Health and
KSA 82¢-1201-1215 Environment-Division of Environment
(Water well Contractors)
Topeka, Kansas 66620

Counﬂ Fraction Sectlon number Township number Range number
1. Location of well: .
Pawnee c /4 Swis nwis |31 1 23 s 16  f)
2. Dis'once and directlon from nearest town or city: 3. Owner of well; W. J. Schartsz
ee, Kanms. R.R. or street: REER none
24N of Belpres,, .
Stree ress of well Toed ne } City, state, zip code: LerS' Ks. 67552
4, Locate with"X" in saction below: Sketch map; 6, Bore hole dia, &7 in. Complotion date
N Well depth .:ZA__ ft. 3=-7=75
: ' 7. . Cable too! X Rotary __ Driven__ Dug
e NW = o |~:E - . Hollow rod _ Jetted __ Bored __ Reverse rotary
) X : : 8, Use: ___ Domestic __ Public supply  ___ Industry
iw 1 | 3 X lrrigation __ Alr conditfoning __ Stock
N | | e Lown  __ Oil fleld water __ Other
o7 S:N [ Sf -T 9. Casing: Materlol .S.hﬂﬂl“t!ghv: Above or BEHEK
! I .| Threeded Welded Surface 18 in.
[ RMP . PVC 'Wllghf ths./ft.
) 1 Mile ! Dlo..lﬁn. ?ozl.i_.ﬂ d.plh'Woll Thickness: inches or
5. Type ond color of material From To }Dlec—in. to ft. depthigage No.
10. Screen: Manufacturer’s nome
: Doerrs
top soil ¢ 2] 100 steel Dia.
Stopkik_3/16 _ Lengih _28_____

A
gray clay 4 7 Set between L6 ft. end 1 fr.

. ft, ond f1.
brown clay 10 Gravel pack? ... Size range of ma'elidw
Sandy brown & gray clay 1Q 13} 11, siatic water level: mo,/day/yr.

12 ___ft. befow land surface Date | gé Zé
med. to fine sand & gravel 13 27| 12, Pumping level below land surfaces:

N ft. after hrs. pumping _809. @ipam,
brown Clay A 2{ 33 e {1 after hrs, pumping g.psm.

Estimated maximum yield 16004 g.p.m.
sand & gravel clean coarse loose 3 T3] 13. Water sample submitted: mo./day/yr.

A Yes e No Date
brown & white Clay A 95 14, Well heod completion:

. Pitless adapt Inches obo d
redish brown clay & sand rock . 4 100|==up kbl A
15, Well grouted? X b\>
With:_X_ Neat cebnnf Bentonite Concrete -
Depth; From ft, 1o ft. M
4 16. Nearest source of possible contamination:
ft, _m_ Dicection BASL _ Type
Well disinfected upon completion? X Yes ____No l»—-
17. Pump: . Not installed -
Manufacturer's name HalL.R. |p
Model number 2=1 2X=l{. HP_J,D_ Volits
Length of drop pipe ..._.60._. ft. copacity —RQQb . m @"
Type:
e Submersible X Turbine
o ot . Reclpracaling kﬂ
(Use a ucond sheet if needed) o Centrifugal — Other :0:'
18, Elevation: 19, Remarks: 7 T sy [ 20, Water wall contractor's certification: -
207 6 q / 6 ( ( ) This well was drilied under my jurisdiction and this report
e l ’ Is true to the best of my knowledge ond belief. -
Topography: - . 1) > P
Hill ’ Business nome icense No. | _
Slope : o Address PN ré_\
.o \
~X. Upland gned - Dalw ?_
. Yalley representative N tz
z

Forward the white, blue and pink coples to the Deportment of Health and Enviranment Form WWC-~5
SCANNED

Mi.1023




2/12/2019 https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPlDDetail.cfm?pid=0732093100000002000&coAbbr=PN

Property Details for PID: 0732093100000002000

QuickRef ID :
Owner Name :
Location:

Abbreviated Boundary
Description:

Owner Information:
Owner

Mailing Address
Property Information:
Type

Status

Taxing Unit

Neighborhood Code

Secondary Address Details

R6162
GREENE, MARK & GREENE, CLARK
CO RD, Belpre, KS 67519

S31, T23, R16, ACRES 157.08, SW4 LESS
ROW

GREENE, MARK & GREENE, CLARK

137 170TH AVE GARFIELD, KS 67529

Agricultural Use
Active
110 PLEASANT VALLEY TWP

401

Address 107 120TH AVE, Larned, KS 67550

Market Land Details:

Actual Width:

Eff. Width

https://iwww.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail.cfm?pid=0732093100000002000&coAbbr=PN

1156




Stafford Field Office Phone: 620-234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-234-6900
Stafford, KS 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary ‘ Laura Keily, Governor

February 13,2019

Clayton Wood
1281 270™ Ave
Belpre KS 67519

RE: Water Right, File No(s). 19,168
Dear Water-User,

This is to advise you that Mark & Gina Greene have filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer,
Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agticulture, to change the point of diversion under the
above referenced file number(s). You are being notified of the proposed change because it appears you have a
groundwater well within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion. As such, you may provide this office
any comments or other information you may want to submit regarding the proposed change. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days of the date of this letter, or any authorized
extension of time.

You can find the complete application posted by the water right file number(s) as referenced above at
www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices. If you do not have access to the
internet and would like a copy of the application, please contact the Stafford Field Office. If you have any
additional questions about the application, please contact the Stafford Field Office at (620) 234-5311.

Smcere Y,

e

Tyler Sﬁ/fyerwmme
Environmental Scientist
tyler.saryerwinnie@ks.gov

pc: GMD #5




Stafford Field Office Phone: 620-234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-234-6900
Stafford, KS 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

February 13, 2019

David & Emalee Wood
1778 280 Ave
Belpre KS 67519

RE: Water Right, File No(s). 19,168

Dear Water-User,

This is to advise you that Mark & Gina Greene have filed an application for approval of the Chief Engineer,
Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point of diversion under the
above referenced file number(s). You are being notified of the proposed change because it appears you have a
groundwater well within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion. As such, you may provide this office
any comments or other information you may want to submit regarding the proposed change. Such comments or

other information must be received in this office within 15 days of the date of this letter, or any authorized
extension of time.

You can find the complete application posted by the water right file number(s) as referenced above at
www.agticulture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices. If you do not have access to the
internet and would like a copy of the application, please contact the Stafford Field Office. If you have any
additional questions about the application, please contact the Stafford Field Office at (620) 234-5311.

Sincerely
//;f > — SR

Tyler Saryerwinnie
Environmental Scientist
tyler.saryerwinnie@ks.gov

pc: GMD #5




Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Friday, March 01, 2019 10:02 AM

To: Orrin Feril (oferil@gmd5.org)

Cc: Conant, Cameron [KDA]

Subject: GMD Recommendation Request - File No, 19168
Attachments: 19168.Cover Letter.pdf; 19168.Change App.pdf
Orrin,

| have attached a cover letter and a copy of one (1) point of diversion change application for GMD recommendation.
Two (2) notification letters were sent and no responses were received. Please provide the GMD recommendation by no
later than March 21, 2018.

Please let me know if you are needing anything else, or have any questions.
Thank you,

Tyler

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office
Phone: {620)234-5311




Stafford Field Office Phone: 620-234-5311

300 S. Main Street Department of Agriculture Fax: 620-234-6900
Stafford, KS 67578-1521 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture.ks.gov
Mike Beam, Interim Secretary Laura Kelly, Governor

March 1, 2019

Orrin Feril

Big Bend — GMD No. 5
125 S Main St.
Stafford, KS 67578

RE: Point of Diversion Change Application, File No. 19,168
Dear Mr. Feril,

We are enclosing a copy of the application, as referenced above, for your review and recommendation. At this
time the application appears to be in proper form. Notification letters were sent to all nearby well owners shown
on the application map. These owners were given a 15 day comment period; no responses were received.

This office will delay any further action on this file for a period of 15 business days from the date of this letter
to allow you time to submit your recommendations concerning the application. Please submit your
recommendation within the allotted time, or any authorized extension of time thereof.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

-

Tyler Saryerwinnnie
Environmental Scientist
Stafford Field Office

tyler.saryerwinnie@ks.gov

Enclosure




Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From: Orrin Feril <oferil@gmd5.org>

Sent: Monday, March 04, 2019 1.55 PM

To: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject: Application for Change, Water Right, File No. 19168
Attachments: 19168 2019-03-04 Rec.pdf

EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Tyler,
I’m attaching the recommendation requested by your office in a letter dated March 01, 2019. Please let me know if you
have any questions.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter,

Orrin

Onnin Fendd

Manager

Big Bend GMD#5

Email: oferil@gmd>5.org

Phone: (620) 234-5352

Mobile: (620) 388-0172

Fax: (620) 234-5718
www.gmd5.org

Facebook/Twitter; @BigBendGMD5




Darrell Wood - Edwards {Pres.) Q\ o

Fred Grunder - Pratt (V Pres.) _ =

John Janssen - Kiowa (Treas.) Y (s * Orrin Feril, Manager
Jerry Cullop - Rice (Sec.) - e 125 South Main Street
lustin Gatz - Reno wawn | . Stafford, Kansas 67578
Marlyn Spare - Stafford " 23 ph: (620) 234-5352
Phil Martin - Barton — g » fx: (620) 234-5718
Kerry Froetschner - Pawnee ‘ ¢ gmd5@gmd5.org
Tom Taylor - At-Large il www.gmd5.org

March 4, 2019

Tyler Saryerwinnie
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
300 S. Main Street
Stafford, Kansas 67578-1342
RE: Water Right File No. 19168
Change in the Point of Diversion
Dear Mr. Saryerwinnie,

Big Bend Groundwater Management District #5 has reviewed the above referenced application to
change the point of diversion. It is the understanding of the District that this change is replace an
existing well that is failing. Based upon information received in the District office, the application
appears to be consistent with 5-25-20(b) and is therefore recommended for approval.

The application to change is subject to the District’s well equipment regulation K.A.R. 5-25-5 for
a required flow meter.

Please feel free to give me a call if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

C 22/

Orrin Feril
Manager




